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Autonomy, Control, and 
Velocity for processes where 

quality, consistency, and 
trust are non-negotiable.
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Insurance - Claims Processing
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Contract

Definition of Words:
Close Relative: Your spouse, partner, 
parent, parent-in-law, grandparent, 
child, grandchild, brother, ...

What is covered?
1. The policyholder is covered for any 
claim arising from or attributable to 
sickness or death of you, your travelling 
companion or a close relative…

What is not covered?
1. If you lost your passport and you 
were not able to go on the trip, you are 
not covered…

Alice and her brother 
Bob booked a trip to 
Spain. Unfortunately, 

Bob got the flu.

I lost my passport and, 
therefore, I was not able 

to travel.

…

Claims Terms & Conditions (T&C) Coverage



“Raw” GenAI for 
Claims Processing
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Claims Processing with “raw” GenAI
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Can we really trust¹ “raw” 
GenAI?
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Accuracy & 
Stability

Trustworthy1 AI

Human Agency & 
Oversight

Privacy & 
Security

Accountability
Fairness & 

Non-Discrimination

Transparency & 
Explainability
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Solution -
Generic Scaling Law for Everything

More Data Larger Model More Compute



Autonomous Trustworthy 
Agents (ATA)
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Idea…
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Knowledge Base → T&C, Claim
Goal → Covered?

Maybe we can use Many-Sorted 
First-Order Logic to formalize T&Cs?
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Claims ATA
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Claims ATA
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Knowledge Ingestion

Task Processing
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Knowledge Ingestion
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The policyholder is covered for any claim arising 
from or attributable to sickness or death of (1) you 
(2) your travelling companion (3) a close relative.

Formula

Predicates & Sorts

is_relative(p:Person, r:Person): 
Whenever person r is the spouse, partner, 
mother, sister, … of person p
…

?=
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Task Processing
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Automatic Theorem 
Prover

Valid Invalid

Alice and her brother Bob booked a 
trip to Spain. Unfortunately, Bob got 
the flu…

Alice and her brother Bob booked a 
trip to Spain. Unfortunately, Bob got 
the flu…

Named Entity Recognition (NER)
Relation Extraction (RE)  

is all you need

Prompt
Injection
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Accuracy Stability
(Zero Shot)

Travel

Electro.

Dental

66%

73%

92%

73%

74%

89%

ATABase

(Standard Deviation)

Int.

Ext.

LLM

±1.2

±0.3

±4.9

±0.0

±0.2

±1.0

ATABase

  Miss. Clause

  Miss. Predicate

  Predicate Def.

ATA + Corr:

Controllability

gemini-2.5-pro:

ATA:

 77%

 73%

(Compare Formula & Rules)

  +4.7%

  +4.8%

  +4.7%

87%

Autonomy, Control, and Velocity for processes where 
quality, consistency, and trust are non-negotiable.

with flash-lite: 77%

ATA … uses gemini-2.5-flash without thinking
Base … gemini-2.5-flash with built-in thinking
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Thanks for 
your attention!
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